
George Washington (0-2) -vs- Western Carolina (2-0)
2/14/2026 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Hennon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter Burnette (1-0)
Loss: Andrew Cutler (0-1)
HBP: Andrew Cutler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Owen Ballard IV First: Warren Knepp Third Base: Brett Stowe 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 802   Weather: Partly cloudy, cooler; mid 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
George Washington 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4 7 0
Western Carolina 0 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 X 13 8 3

George Washington 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Bravette lf/3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Conlon Walker rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Brodie Freker ph/rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Robbie Lavey c 4 0 3 2 1 1 1
Nick Mullen ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Luke Maltacea ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Greg Marmo lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlie Rogan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Charlie Walsh 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Cristino Tufano ph/2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Jones dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Travis Peitz 3b/ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jack Kent cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Connor Jones cf 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
Andrew Cutler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Oppenheim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Carey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jasper Nadel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 7 4 4 13 8

2B: Robbie Lavey (2); Travis Peitz (1)
SB: Brodie Freker (1); Robbie Lavey (1)
CS: Conlon Walker (1)

Western Carolina 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trey Spees 1b 3 1 0 0 0 3 0
    Jackson Godfrey 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trent Turner ss 4 2 1 4 1 0 0
Mason Holton 3b 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
Wyatt Stanley lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Yates Sikes lf/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Quarless c 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Carlos Diaz c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Raleigh dh 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Elijah Smith cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Caden Haywood ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker Fox rf/lf 3 3 2 4 0 0 0
Jackson Lyda 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Carter Burnette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Oaks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Lobs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 8 13 5 6 2

2B: Wyatt Stanley (1)
HR: Trent Turner (1); Walker Fox (1)
SH: Jackson Lyda (1)
SF: Noah Quarless (1)
HBP: Trey Spees (1); Walker Fox (1)
E: Trent Turner (1); Wyatt Stanley (1); Jackson Lyda (1)

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Cutler (L, 0-1) 4.2 5 6 6 0 3 1 0 2 0 18 21 7 4 68
Drew Oppenheim 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Nathan Murphy 0.1 2 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 27
Aidan Carey 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 27
Jasper Nadel 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 20
Totals 8 13 13 5 6 2 0 2 0 30 39 12 6 147

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Burnette (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 17 19 2 5 84
Ryan White 1.1 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 25
Tyler Oaks 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 15
John Lobs 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 32
Totals 7 4 3 4 13 0 0 0 0 35 39 5 8 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

George Washington - Top of 1st GWU WCU
No play. 0 0
M Bravette grounded out to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
C Walker popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
R Lavey walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
R Lavey stole second. 0 0
N Mullen struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBFFS). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st GWU WCU
Spees struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Turner grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Holton flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

George Washington - Top of 2nd GWU WCU
C Rogan grounded out to 2b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
C Walsh struck out swinging (3-2 FKBFBBS). 0 0
T Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd GWU WCU
Stanley grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBSBFB). 0 0
Quarless singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBF). 0 0
Raleigh singled through the left side (2-2 SBSB); Quarless advanced to second. 0 0
Smith popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Fox homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Raleigh scored; Quarless scored. 0 3
Lyda fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

George Washington - Top of 3rd GWU WCU
T Peitz flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 0 3
J Kent struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 0 3
M Bravette struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 0 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd GWU WCU
Spees struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 3
Turner popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 3
Holton fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 3

George Washington - Top of 4th GWU WCU
C Walker walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
C Walker out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
R Lavey doubled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 3
N Mullen struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 3
C Rogan struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th GWU WCU
Stanley doubled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
Stanley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Quarless struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 0 3
Raleigh popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Smith lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

George Washington - Top of 5th GWU WCU
C Walsh singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (3-2 KBBKB). 0 3
T Jones grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 3
T Peitz doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); C Walsh scored. 1 3
J Kent grounded out to 2b (0-0); T Peitz advanced to third. 1 3
M Bravette grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 3

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th GWU WCU
Fox hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 3
Lyda grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Fox advanced to second. 1 3
Spees hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 1 3
Turner homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Spees scored; Fox scored. 1 6
Holton grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB). 1 6
D Oppenheim to p for A Cutler. 1 6
Stanley grounded out to 2b (3-1 BSBB). 1 6

George Washington - Top of 6th GWU WCU
White to p for Burnette. 1 6
C Walker struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 6
R Lavey doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 6
N Mullen struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 6
C Rogan flied out to lf (1-2 SFBF). 1 6

Western Carolina - Bottom of 6th GWU WCU
N Murphy to p for D Oppenheim. 1 6
Quarless walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Raleigh singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK); Quarless advanced to second. 1 6
Raleigh advanced to second; Quarless advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Fox singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Smith advanced to second; Raleigh advanced to third;
Quarless scored. 1 7
Lyda walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Fox advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; Raleigh scored. 1 8
Spees struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 8
A Carey to p for N Murphy. 1 8
Turner walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Lyda advanced to second; Fox advanced to third; Smith scored. 1 9
Holton walked, RBI (3-2 KBFFBBB); Turner advanced to second; Lyda advanced to third; Fox scored. 1 10
Stanley singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Holton advanced to third; Turner scored; Lyda scored. 1 12
Quarless flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBFS); Holton scored. 1 13
Raleigh struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 1 13

George Washington - Top of 7th GWU WCU
Sikes to lf for Stanley. 1 13
C Tufano pinch hit for C Walsh. 1 13
C Tufano singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 13
T Jones walked (3-2 BFBBFFB); C Tufano advanced to second. 1 13
T Peitz reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); T Jones out at second ss to 2b; C Tufano advanced to third. 1 13
Oaks to p for White. 1 13
Diaz to c for Quarless. 1 13
C Jones to cf for J Kent. 1 13
C Jones reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); T Peitz advanced to second on an error by 2b; C Tufano
scored. 2 13
M Bravette flied out to rf (0-0). 2 13
B Freker pinch hit for C Walker. 2 13
B Freker walked (3-2 BBFKBB); C Jones advanced to second; T Peitz advanced to third. 2 13
R Lavey singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); B Freker advanced to second; C Jones scored; T Peitz scored,
unearned. 4 13
L Maltacea pinch hit for N Mullen. 4 13



L Maltacea struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 13
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Bottom of 7th GWU WCU
M Bravette to 3b. 4 13
B Freker to rf. 4 13
G Marmo to lf for L Maltacea. 4 13
C Tufano to 2b. 4 13
T Peitz to ss. 4 13
J Nadel to p for A Carey. 4 13
Haywood pinch hit for Smith. 4 13
Haywood popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 13
Fox popped up to 1b (1-2 FSB). 4 13
Lyda flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 13

George Washington - Top of 8th GWU WCU
Godfrey to 1b for Spees. 4 13
Sikes to cf. 4 13
Haywood to rf. 4 13
Fox to lf. 4 13
Lobs to p for Oaks. 4 13
C Rogan grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 4 13
C Tufano grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 13
T Jones reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 4 13
T Peitz flied out to rf (0-0). 4 13

Western Carolina - Bottom of 8th GWU WCU
Godfrey grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 4 13
Turner flied out to lf (0-1 S). 4 13
Holton struck out looking (2-2 SBKFBK). 4 13

George Washington - Top of 9th GWU WCU
C Jones struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 13
M Bravette struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBFFS). 4 13
B Freker singled to third base (3-2 BFKBB). 4 13
B Freker stole second. 4 13
R Lavey struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 4 13

Western Carolina - Bottom of 9th GWU WCU


